- 1 HR10
- 2 197786-1
- 3 By Representatives Reynolds, Robertson and Standridge
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 12-MAR-19

197786-1:n:03/11/2019:AR/ar LSA2019-801

COMMENDING MR. ALAN W. FUTVOYE FOR OUTSTANDING

PROFESSIONAL ACHIEVEMENT ON THE OCCASION OF HIS RETIREMENT

FROM THE BUREAU OF ALCOHOL, TOBACCO, FIREARMS AND EXPLOSIVES.

2.0

WHEREAS, highest commendations are herein proudly presented to Senior Special Agent Alan W. Futvoye for his distinguished record professional achievement on the occasion of his retirement from the Bureau of Alcohol, Tobacco, Firearms and Explosives after 30 years of distinguished service to the people of Alabama and the United States of America; and

WHEREAS, Senior Agent Futvoye was sworn in as a Special Agent with the (ATF) on February 21, 1989, where he was assigned to the Gulfport, Mississippi, Field Office; in November 1999, Special Agent Futvoye was transferred to the Jackson, Mississippi, Field Office; in October 2012, he was assigned to the National Center for Explosives, Training, and Research (NCETR) in Huntsville at Redstone Arsenal, where he served as the Project Officer and later as the Program Manager for the Advanced Explosives Disposal Techniques (AEDT); and

WHEREAS, during his 30-year career, Special Agent Futvoye enforced the federal firearms, explosives, and arson laws; in addition, he was a member of the of ATF's Regional Special Response Team (SRT), an SRT Medic, a Special Agent Certified Explosives Specialist (SACES), and one of the original members of the Enhanced Undercover Program (EUP); and WHEREAS, as an SRT member and medic, Special Agent Futvoye supported many high-risk operations involving notorious street gangs and outlaw motorcycle gangs throughout

the United States; and

WHEREAS, as an EUP member, Special Agent Futvoye served in an undercover capacity in 2001, as a member of the "Loan Few" motorcycle gang, where he and a local law enforcement officer infiltrated the "Sons of Silence" Motorcycle Gang; in 2003, during Operation Black Biscuit he served in a undercover capacity as a member of the "Solo Angels" Motorcycle Gang, targeting the Hells Angels Motorcycle Gang; and 2019, during "Operation Green Stallion", he and other undercover agents purchased firearms and drugs from gang members throughout the city of Oceanside, California; and

WHEREAS, as a SACES, Special Agent Futvoye was assigned to several high-profile search events investigations; he supported the Summer Olympics 1996, Super Bowl XXXVI in 2002, and Super Bowl XXXVII in 2004; in 2010, SACES Alan Futvoye deployed twice to Afghanistan, delivery Post Blast Training to the United States Military and the Afghanistan National Police: and

WHEREAS, as the PM of AEDT, Special Agent Futvoye is 1 2 responsible for training approximately 500 public safety bomb 3 technicians yearly, providing in depth classroom and range instruction in virtually every aspect of explosives disposal; 4 5 Special Agent Futvoye is highly respected; and WHEREAS, the distinguished career of Special Agent 6 7 Futvoye was marked by dedicated service to his state and country; he personified the finest qualities of those 8 individuals devoted and dedicated to protecting others; now 9 10 therefore, 11 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That Senior Special Agent Alan W. 12 13 Futvoye is highly honored and commended, and this resolution 14 is offered to him in highest tribute, deepest admiration, and 15 sincere appreciation.